

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Shivam Vadher (Procurement Graduate)
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Shivam.Vadher@Notts.Police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	25.10.2023
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.110

TITLE: | Isilon (Dell Hardware) Storage Support

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this notice is to seek approval for the award of a call-off contract to CDW Limited for the provision of 'Isilon (Dell Hardware) Storage Support' via the EEM IT Reseller Framework (EEM0077).

The call off contract will run for a 24-month period from 13/03/2023 – 12/03/2025.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

Previously, the Force had a contractual agreement in place with CDW Limited via the MINT ICT VAR Framework for the provision of 'Isilon (Dell Hardware) Storage Support'. This framework, and subsequent call off expired in March 2023.

The intention is to call off the EEM IT Reseller Framework (EEM0077) for the provision of 'Isilon (Dell Hardware) Storage Support' from 13/03/2023 – 12/03/2025.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The overall contract value for a 24-month period from 13/03/2023 – 12/03/2025 is £205,481.94.

This will be taken from the 'Information Services' budget (CS7251).

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	01.11.23

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			No	\boxtimes	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:					
The commissioner is requested to approve the contract to CDW Limited for the provision of 'Isilon (Dell Hardware) Storage Support' for a 24-month period from 13/03/2023 – 12/03/2025 at £205,481.94.					

OFFICER APPROVAL:				
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.				
Signature: Deputy Monitoring Officer	Mede			
Date:	14.11.23			

DECLARATION:				
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:				
The above request has my approval				
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	CarolineHenry			
Date:	17.11.23			

** See guidance on non-public information

Page: 2